

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 93 of 2024**

=====

NEEL SANJAY SOPARIWALA

Versus

KANAIYALAL DHANSUKHLAL SOPARIWALA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

KRUPABEN S LIMBACHIYA(7851) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL****Date : 03/05/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Noticing that the parties belong to the same family and the dispute is about the accounts of the partnership firm, on the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is referred to Mediation and Conciliation Center to make an effort to resolve the dispute amicably.

The office is directed to forward the matter to the Mediation Center, which shall make an endeavour to conclude the mediation process as early as possible.

Put up the matter on **12.07.2024.**

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SAHIL S. RANGER