

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 93 of 2024

=====

NEEL SANJAY SOPARIWALA

Versus

KANAIYALAL DHANSUKHLAL SOPARIWALA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

KRUPABEN S LIMBACHIYA(7851) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 06/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Tarjani Anjaria, learned advocate appears on behalf of Ms. Krupaben S. Limbachiya, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks for and is granted two weeks time on the ground that settlement talks are on going between the parties.

List the matter on **27.02.2026**.

A. B. VAGHELA

(D.N.RAY,J)