

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 93 of 2024**

=====

NEEL SANJAY SOPARIWALA

Versus

KANAIYALAL DHANSUKHLAL SOPARIWALA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

KRUPABEN S LIMBACHIYA(7851) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL****Date : 08/05/2026****ORAL ORDER**

The present petition has been adjourned on account of the matter referred to the Med-Arb Centre of the Gujarat High Court for mediation. The Mediator's Report indicates that one of the parties did not participate in the proceedings and hence, no mediation could take place.

No one is present today when the matter was called out. The matter is posted on **12.06.2026**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SAHIL S. RANGER